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To: Aisté Mudénaité <aiste.mudenaite@elintacharge.com>, Alasdair King <alasdairking@lucidmotors.com>, Aleksander
Rajch <aleksander.rajch@pspa.com.pl>, Alexandre Dochter <alexandredochter@lucidmotors.com>, Alex Wibbing
<alexwibbing@lucidmotors.com>, Arturo Perez de Lucia <arturo@aedive.es>, Baerte de Brey - ElaadNL
<baerte.de.brey@elaad.nl>, Biao Yu <biao.yu@xiaopeng.com>, Camilla Tamborrino <camilla.tamborrino@motus-e.org>,
Clio Ceccaotti <clio.ceccotti@motus-e.org>, Chris Nevers <cnevers@rivian.com>, Coco Carmona
<coco@shearwater.global>, cwang@botree.tech, dainius.janulevicius@elintacharge.com,
dominykas.bertulis@elintacharge.com, enzo.ceroni@f2m-esolutions.com, Eric-Mark Huitema <eric-mark@avere.org>,
"Francesco Fenoglio [I]" <ffenoglio@tesla.com>, Francesco Naso <francesco.naso@motus-e.org>, franco.anzioso@f2m-
esolutions.com, Gabriela Michiu <gabrielamichiu@rivian.com>, Gareth Jones <garethjones@lucidmotors.com>, Giulio del
Balzo di Caprigliano <giuliodelbalzo@lucidmotors.com>, hao.sun@xiaopeng.com, Karsimus Heikki
<heikki.karsimus@teknologiateollisuus.fi>, Helene Busengdal <helene.busengdal@elbil.no>,
ignas.mikutis@elintacharge.com, Jessica Nigro <jessicanigro@lucidmotors.com>, Joanna Makola
<joanna.makola@pspa.com.pl>, Julie Mochamps <julie.mochamps@shearwater.global>, Julie Peng
<juliepeng@lucidmotors.com>, Janos Ungar <jungar@esols.eu>, Kevin Wang F ]| <kevin.wang@nio.com>, Kevin
Vincent <kevinvincent@lucidmotors.com>, Kelsey Johnson <kgjohnson@rivian.com>, Patrik Krizansky
<krizansky@seva.sk>, Maciej Mazur <maciej.mazur@pspa.com.pl>, Marjolaine Blondeau <mblondeau@tesla.com>, Neil
Swanson <neil.swanson@eva.scot>, Nicoletta Defranceschi <nicoletta.defranceschi@motus-e.org>,
paulius.butkevicius@elintacharge.com, Philippe Vangeel <philippe@avere.org>, Raphael Héliot <raphael@avere.org>,
Stefano Roberto <stefano.roberto@motus-e.org>, Luka$ Folbrecht <tajemnik@eplatforma.cz>, Tim Price
<tim@shearwater.global>, Tina Tsai <tina.tsai@xiaopeng.com>, "Cap, Tomas 3 (SR)" <tomas.cap3@skoda-auto.cz>,
vavea.venzo@elintacharge.com, Vittoria Montanaro <vittoria@avere.org>, Warren van Nus
<warrenvannus@Iucidmotors.com>, xlin@botree.tech, xwang@botree.tech, Zoe Bultman <zbultman@rivian.com>

Dear members of WG Batteries,

Thanks for joining yesterday's call - please find below an overview of outcomes and agreed actions. Looking forward
to seeing you at our next meeting on 8 November, 15:00-16:00 - an invite will follow very shortly after this mail.

1. Rescoping/rebranding of WG Batteries

Thanks for your feedback on our suggested rebrand of the WG - essentially, you seem to agree with extending the
scope beyond batteries themselves in the light of the near-finalised battery regulation and the upcoming priorities that
affect other vehicle parts besides batteries (Raw Materials and ELVD), but would like to keep the name as
short/snappy as possible.

We would therefore propose "WG EV Materials and Batteries” as the new title. Please let us know what you think,
and let's briefly revisit this next call to confirm the new scope!

2. Battery regulation - state of play

No significant updates at this stage. We will inform you if we secure additional meetings or if there are significant
new developments. In the meantime, feel free to flag to us if there is anything from your side that you deem worth
raising!

3. Critical Raw Materials Initiative - public consultation response

| am attaching again our first draft response to the public consultation on the EU's upcoming Raw Materials
Initiative, which will aim to reinforce EU monitoring capacities and strengthen both the EU value chain — through the
identification of mineral resources and raw materials projects in the EU's strategic interest, with strong environmental
protection — and EU external policies on CRMs. Please provide any comments you may have by Friday, 4
November, CoB so we can prepare an updated draft for our discussion on the 8th!

4. End-of-life Vehicles Directive

We also still welcome your comments in our document on the End-of-Life Vehicles Directive (with Tesla
comments now included in the online doc as well). The purpose of the document is to preliminarily scope out positions
in our membership based on the issues raised in the public consultation late last year, before moving on to formulating
a fully fledged position paper and, in this context, debating the more detailed issues under discussion in recent
months. Please provide any comments you may have by Friday, 4 November, CoB for us to prepare the further
discussion on the 8th.
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Looking forward to seeing you on the 8th!

Best,

Thomas Neumann
Policy Manager

+32 492 44 95 33

thomas@avere.org

www.avere.org

Follow us on Twitter, LinkedIn_and Facebook

2 attachments
draftc5b74fb9-ab93-47ad-be3f-9b94fd62681e (1).pdf

ﬂ 122K

draftc5b74fb9-ab93-47ad-be3f-9b94fd62681e (1).pdf

ﬂ 122K
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